Skilling Queenslanders for Work
First Start-CBOs - Funding and Allocations

Allocation

25146
25218
25257
25266
25286
25291
25293
25334
25365
25374
25380
25390
25399
25411
25468
25471
25491
25504
25588
25826
26745
26774
26912
27959
28045
28240
28536
28659
28797
28798
28799
28800
28801
28802
28803

Organisation Funds
HORIZON FOUNDATION INC

Ipswich YUPI Program Inc

SOUTH BURNETT CTC INC

INNOVATIVE DISABILITY EMPLOYMENT AND LIAISON PLACEMENTS ASSN INC
DOWNS INDUSTRY SCHOOLS CO-OPERATION INC
KURBINGUI YOUTH DEVELOPMENT LIMITED

NOOSA AND DISTRICT LANDCARE GROUP INC
LEICHHARDT COMMUNITY GROUP INC

SANDGATE AND BRACKEN RIDGE ACTION GROUP INCORPORATED
TULLY SUPPORT CENTRE INC

WORKLINKS QLD LTD

MULTICULTURAL COMMUNITY CENTRE LTD

YIRS ONE STOP YOUTH SHOP INC

COLLINSVILLE COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION INC

Global Care Australia

GOONDIWINDI SILO INC

GIRUDALA COMMUNITY CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETY LTD
Aboriginal Centre for the Performing Arts Pty Ltd
Blueprint Employment and Training Incorporated

ST VINCENT DE PAUL SOCIETY QUEENSLAND

SISTERS INSIDE INC

Connections Inc.

GIDARIJIL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED
ROYAL SOCIETY FOR THE PREVENTION OF CRUELTY TO ANIMALS (QUEENSLAND) LIMITED
YOURTOWN

Brisbane Broncos Rugby League Club Limited

Active Queenslanders Industry Alliance Limited
Institute for Urban Indigenous Health Ltd

THE MIGRANT CENTRE ORGANISATION INC.

FSG AUSTRALIA

FIVE BRIDGES LTD

New Hope Church Ltd

THE PHARMACY GUILD OF AUSTRALIA

MARIST YOUTH CARE LIMITED

MACKAY CHRISTIAN FAMILY

2016-17 to 2023-24 2024-25 TOTAL
Allocation Funds Allocation Funds
Redland $20,000 1 S0 0 $20,000
Ipswich $140,000 7 SO 0 $140,000
South Burnett $620,000 31 S0 0 $620,000
Mackay $200,000 10 S0 0 $200,000
Toowoomba $120,000 6 SO 0 $120,000
Brisbane $80,000 4 S0 0 $80,000
Noosa $620,000 31 S0 0 $620,000
Ipswich $40,000 2 S0 0 $40,000
Brisbane $80,000 4 S0 0 $80,000
Cassowary Coast $60,000 3 SO 0 $60,000
Moreton Bay $160,000 8 $40,000 2 $200,000
Brisbane $20,000 1 S0 0 $20,000
Mackay $20,000 1 S0 0 $20,000
Whitsunday $60,000 3 S0 0 $60,000
Bundaberg $40,000 2 SO 0 $40,000
Goondiwindi $120,000 6 S0 0 $120,000
Whitsunday $80,000 4 S0 0 $80,000
Brisbane $20,000 1 S0 0 $20,000
Logan $20,000 1 S0 0 $20,000
Brisbane $20,000 1 SO 0 $20,000
Brisbane $160,000 8 S0 0 $160,000
Moreton Bay S40,000 2 SO 0 $40,000
Bundaberg $60,000 3 SO 0 $60,000
Brisbane S40,000 2 SO 0 S40,000
Brisbane $100,000 5 SO 0 $100,000
Brisbane $320,000 16 SO 0 $320,000
Brisbane $20,000 1 SO 0 $20,000
Brisbane $620,000 31 SO 0 $620,000
Gold Coast $120,000 6 SO 0 $120,000
Gold Coast $200,000 10 SO 0 $200,000
Ipswich $360,000 18 S0 0 $360,000
Toowoomba $40,000 2 SO 0 $40,000
Brisbane $40,000 2 S0 0 $40,000
Brisbane $60,000 3 SO 0 $60,000
Mackay $40,000 2 S0 0 $40,000
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2016-17 to 2023-24

Funds

Allocation

2024-25

Funds

Allocation

28804
28805
28806
28807
28808
28809
28810
28812
28813
28814
28815
28816
28817

28818
28819
28820

28821
28822
28823
28824
28825
28826
28827
28828
28829
28830
28831
28832
28833
28834
28835

28836
28837
28838
28841

Organisation
THE CENTRE FOR WOMEN & CO. LTD

Church of Christ Nambour-Solutions Inc.
Better Together Assoc Inc

RIVERVIEW NEIGHBOURHOOD HOUSE ASSOCIATION INC
ALL ABOUT LIVING LTD

SUNNYKIDS LTD

Teens Take Control Inc.

CYSTIC FIBROSIS QUEENSLAND LIMITED
Community Information Support Services Ltd
MEALS ON WHEELS (WESTERN SUBURBS) INC
Canefields Clubhouse Beenleigh Inc
NORTHSIDE SKILLS TRAINING PROJECT INC
LIFE CHURCH BRISBANE LTD

MOUNT MORGAN PROMOTION AND DEVELOPMENT
YWCA AUSTRALIA

The trustee for Mandandaniji Charitable Trust

SevGen Indigenous Corporation

HGT AUSTRALIA LIMITED

Twin Rivers Community Care Limited

GOLDEN WEST APPRENTICESHIPS LIMITED

Christian Youth Council

WPCGROUP LTD

THE BUSY GROUP LTD

ECOLLABORATION LTD.

Motorcycling Queensland

APPRENTICESHIPS QUEENSLAND LIMITED

FAR NORTH COMMUNITY COLLEGE LTD

Professional Services Collective Co-op Ltd

The Pyjama Foundation Ltd

NORTH QUEENSLAND COMBINED WOMENS SERVICES INCORPORATED
Australian Brick & Blocklaying Training Foundation Limited

MULTISKILL CENTRE LTD

BASE SERVICES INC

Mareeba Community Centre Incorporated
TOOWOOMBA CITY CARE INC

Logan
Sunshine Coast
Moreton Bay
Ipswich
Brisbane
Sunshine Coast
Sunshine Coast
Brisbane
Brisbane
Brisbane
Logan
Brisbane
Brisbane

Rockhampton
Toowoomba

Maranoa
Sunshine Coast
Gold Coast
Logan
Maranoa
Gold Coast
Brisbane
Gold Coast
Sunshine Coast
Ipswich
Ipswich
Douglas
Brisbane
Brisbane
Townsville
Brisbane

Cloncurry
Toowoomba
Mareeba

Toowoomba

$80,000
$40,000
$20,000
$40,000
$540,000
$200,000
$40,000
$60,000
$340,000
$120,000
$220,000
$180,000
$20,000

$20,000
$60,000
$20,000

$200,000
$40,000
$180,000
$240,000
$320,000
$20,000
$140,000
$520,000
$20,000
$320,000
$20,000
$240,000
$60,000
$60,000
$20,000

$180,000
$100,000
$100,000
$60,000
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N¢
S0
N
S0
$120,000
S0
N¢
S0
S0
S0
N¢
S0
N¢
S0
N¢
S0
N¢
S0
$20,000
S0
S0
S0
S0
$40,000
S0
S0
S0
S0
N¢
S0
N¢
S0
N¢
$20,000
N¢

o
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TOTAL
Funds Allocation
$80,000 4
$40,000 2
$20,000 1
$40,000 2
$660,000 33
$200,000 10
$40,000 2
$60,000 3
$340,000 17
$120,000 6
$220,000 11
$180,000 9
$20,000 1
$20,000 1
$60,000 3
$20,000 1
$200,000 10
$40,000 2
$200,000 10
$240,000 12
$320,000 16
$20,000 1
$140,000 7
$560,000 28
$20,000 1
$320,000 16
$20,000 1
$240,000 12
$60,000 3
$60,000 3
$20,000 1
$180,000 9
$100,000 5
$120,000 6
$60,000 3
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2016-17 to 2023-24 2024-25 TOTAL
Organisation Funds Allocation Funds Allocation Funds Allocation
28842 GEORGE STREET NEIGHBOURHOOD CENTRE ASSOCIATION INC Mackay $20,000 1 S0 0 $20,000 1
28843  Gold Coast Christian and Community Broadcasting Association Limited Gold Coast $40,000 2 SO 0 $40,000 2
28844 SEED FOUNDATION AUSTRALIA LIMITED Townsville $20,000 1 $20,000 1 $40,000 2
28846 MACKAY CHRISTIAN COLLEGES LTD Mackay $20,000 1 SO 0 $20,000 1
28847 Elfin House Community Child Care Centre Inc Rockhampton $40,000 2 SO 0 $40,000 2
28849  We Care 2 Inc. Fraser Coast $40,000 2 $20,000 1 $60,000 3
28556 Karumba Childrens Centre Carpentaria $60,000 3 SO 0 $60,000 3
28850 TOOWOOMBA REGIONAL GROUP APPRENTICESHIP COMPANY PTY. LIMITED Toowoomba $40,000 2 SO 0 $40,000 2
25657 ABORIGINAL AND TORRES STRAIT ISLANDER COMMUNITY HEALTH SERVICE BRISBANE Brisbane $140,000 7 S0 0 $140,000 7
28852 KALYAN YOUTH SERVICE INC Mackay $20,000 1 SO 0 $20,000 1
28851 Oldies Angels Inc. Bundaberg $40,000 2 SO 0 $40,000 2
25526 THE HERVEY BAY NEIGHBOURHOOD CENTRE INCORPORATED Fraser Coast $140,000 7 SO 0 $140,000 7
25263 The Trustee for THE SALVATION ARMY (QLD) PROPERTY TRUST Bundaberg $40,000 2 $40,000 2 $80,000 4
25314 RESOURCE INDUSTRY NETWORK CO-OP LTD Mackay $20,000 1 $20,000 1 $40,000 2
26654  Communify Queensland Ltd Brisbane $20,000 1 S0 0 $20,000 1
28854  Kyabra Community Association inc Brisbane $20,000 1 SO 0 $20,000 1
25487 MACKAY & DISTRICT ABORIGINAL & ISLANDER MEDIA ASSOCIATION LIMITED Mackay $20,000 1 S0 0 $20,000 1
26662 SKILL CENTRED QUEENSLAND INC Gympie $100,000 5 SO 0 $100,000 5
28855 IFYS Limited Sunshine Coast $20,000 1 S0 0 $20,000 1
28856 TOWNSVILLE INTERCULTURAL CENTRE LTD Townsville $20,000 1 SO 0 $20,000 1
25241  Gladstone Area Group Apprentices Limited Gladstone $80,000 4 S0 0 $80,000 4
25501 THE BAPTIST UNION OF QUEENSLAND - CARINITY Ipswich $20,000 1 SO 0 $20,000 1
28857  Ability Enterprises Ltd Toowoomba $20,000 1 SO 0 $20,000 1
28858  Rivers of Life Christian Church (International) Limited Ipswich $40,000 2 SO 0 $40,000 2
28859 Energy Skills Queensland Inc Brisbane $40,000 2 SO 0 $40,000 2
28861 Emerge Toowoomba Inc Toowoomba S40,000 2 SO 0 S40,000 2
28862  Australian Spatial Analytics Ltd Brisbane $120,000 6 SO 0 $120,000 6
28863 SHELTER HOUSING ACTION CAIRNS ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED Cairns $20,000 1 SO 0 $20,000 1
28866 RAVENSHOE COMMUNITY CENTRE INC Tablelands $20,000 1 SO 0 $20,000 1
28867 PRESTIGE STAFFING SOLUTIONS LTD Gold Coast $80,000 4 SO 0 $80,000 4
28868 BETTER TOGETHER COMMUNITY SUPPORT INC. Tablelands $20,000 1 SO 0 $20,000 1
25431  Townsville & District Rugby Union Incorporated Townsville $120,000 6 SO 0 $120,000 6
28869  Ngoonbi Community Services Indigenous Corporation Mareeba $60,000 3 SO 0 $60,000 3
28870  Douglas Shire Community Services Association LTd Douglas $20,000 1 SO 0 $20,000 1
28872 COOKTOWN DISTRICT COMMUNITY CENTRE LIMITED Cook $20,000 1 S0 0 $20,000 1
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2016-17 to 2023-24

Funds

Allocation

2024-25

Funds

Allocation

TOTAL

Funds

Allocation

25412
28873
28860
26020
28437
28876
25340
28877
28879

28880

25401
28881
28882
28883
28885
28878
28884
28886
28887
28400
28889
28890
28888
28891
28892
28893
26938
28894
26915
25485
28895
28897
28896
25507

Organisation

Pine Rivers Catchment Assn Inc

BUDA DJI ABORIGINAL DEVELOPMENT ASSOCIATION ABORIGINAL CORPORATION
Awesome Women in Construction Inc.

THE ROMAN CATHOLIC TRUST CORPORATION FOR THE DIOCESE OF CAIRNS
Tivoli Social Enterprises Limited

Food Connect Foundation Limited

Wesley Mission Queensland

Vision Australia Limited

Bayside Transformations Limited
Strong Women Talking - Marigurim Mubi Yangu Aboriginal & Torres Strait Islanders Corporation

Indigenous Wellbeing Centre Ltd

The Child Writes Fund Limited

PINE RIVERS CABOOLTURE & REDCLIFFE GROUP TRAINING SCHEME INC
Toowoomba Hospital Foundation

Jumbun Limited

PORT DOUGLAS COMMUNITY SERVICE NETWORK INC

KURANDA INFORMATION AND SUPPORT CENTRE ASSOCIATION INC
Goodna Street Life Inc.

Gunggandji-Mandingalbay Yidinji Peoples PBC Aboriginal Corporation RNTBC
Younity Community Services LTd

Meals on Wheels North West Inc

Sunrise Way Rehabilitation Limited

Bamaga Enterprises Limited

Mount Gravatt Community Centre Inc

Women's Health and Equality Queensland Ltd

Churches of Christ Queensland

Gladstone Engineering Alliance Inc

Wugu Nyambil Limited

Multicultural Communities Council Gold Coast Limited

Barung Ladncare Assn Inc

Wynnum Manly Employment and Training Assoc Inc

Caloundra Chamber of Commerce & Industry Inc

Bay Islands Community Services Inc

Goodness Enterprises Ltd

Moreton Bay
Mareeba
Ipswich
Cairns
Ipswich
Brisbane
Brisbane
Brisbane

Fraser Coast
Brisbane

Bundaberg
Toowoomba
Moreton Bay
Toowoomba

Cassowary Coast
Douglas
Mareeba
Ipswich
Yarrabah

Moreton Bay
Brisbane
Toowoomba
Northern Peninsula Area
Brisbane
Brisbane
Sunshine Coast
Gladstone
Yarrabah
Gold Coast
Sunshine Coast
Brisbane
Sunshine Coast
Redland

Ipswich

$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$40,000
$80,000
$20,000
$400,000
$20,000
$20,000

$20,000

$160,000
$20,000
$120,000
$40,000
$300,000
$40,000
$20,000
$40,000
$140,000
$20,000
$20,000
$60,000
$40,000
$20,000
$20,000
$400,000
$20,000
$300,000
$20,000
$40,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
S0
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2016-17 to 2023-24 2024-25 TOTAL
Organisation Funds Allocation Funds Allocation Funds Allocation
28899  Stepping Black Indigenous Corporation Australia Bundaberg S0 0 $20,000 1 $20,000 1
25454  Gympie & District Landcarte Group Incorporated Gympie SO 0 $40,000 2 $40,000 2
28901 MARYBOROUGH ABORIGINAL CORPORATION FOR HOUSING AND CULTURAL DEVELOPMENT Fraser Coast SO 0 $20,000 1 $20,000 1
28900 Cape York Solutions Limited Cairns S0 0 $40,000 2 $40,000 2
28898 Briibie Island Rd Saddle Club Inc Moreton Bay SO 0 $20,000 1 $20,000 1
27475 Peace Lutheran Church t/as Anuha Lockyer Valley S0 0 $20,000 1 $20,000 1
28902 Gladstone Chamber of Commerce & Industry Inc Gladstone SO 0 $20,000 1 $20,000 1

146 Organisations $13,760,000 688 $680,000 $14,440,000

Note:
1. Data current as at 31 October 2024



	First Start - CBOs

