			2016-17	2016-17 to 2023-24		2024-25		'AL
App ID	Organisation	LGA	Funds	Allocation	Funds	Allocation	Funds	Allocation
25146	HORIZON FOUNDATION INC	Redland	\$20,000	1	\$0	0	\$20,000	1
25218	Ipswich YUPI Program Inc	Ipswich	\$140,000	7	\$0	0	\$140,000	7
25257	SOUTH BURNETT CTC INC	South Burnett	\$620,000	31	\$0	0	\$620,000	31
25266	INNOVATIVE DISABILITY EMPLOYMENT AND LIAISON PLACEMENTS ASSN INC	Mackay	\$200,000	10	\$0	0	\$200,000	10
25286	DOWNS INDUSTRY SCHOOLS CO-OPERATION INC	Toowoomba	\$120,000	6	\$0	0	\$120,000	6
25291	KURBINGUI YOUTH DEVELOPMENT LIMITED	Brisbane	\$80,000	4	\$0	0	\$80,000	4
25293	NOOSA AND DISTRICT LANDCARE GROUP INC	Noosa	\$620,000	31	\$0	0	\$620,000	31
25334	LEICHHARDT COMMUNITY GROUP INC	Ipswich	\$40,000	2	\$0	0	\$40,000	2
25365	SANDGATE AND BRACKEN RIDGE ACTION GROUP INCORPORATED	Brisbane	\$80,000	4	\$0	0	\$80,000	4
25374	TULLY SUPPORT CENTRE INC	Cassowary Coast	\$60,000	3	\$0	0	\$60,000	3
25380	WORKLINKS QLD LTD	Moreton Bay	\$160,000	8	\$40,000	2	\$200,000	10
25390	MULTICULTURAL COMMUNITY CENTRE LTD	Brisbane	\$20,000	1	\$0	0	\$20,000	1
25399	YIRS ONE STOP YOUTH SHOP INC	Mackay	\$20,000	1	\$0	0	\$20,000	1
25411	COLLINSVILLE COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION INC	Whitsunday	\$60,000	3	\$0	0	\$60,000	3
25468	Global Care Australia	Bundaberg	\$40,000	2	\$0	0	\$40,000	2
25471	GOONDIWINDI SILO INC	Goondiwindi	\$120,000	6	\$0	0	\$120,000	6
25491	GIRUDALA COMMUNITY CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETY LTD	Whitsunday	\$80,000	4	\$0	0	\$80,000	4
25504	Aboriginal Centre for the Performing Arts Pty Ltd	Brisbane	\$20,000	1	\$0	0	\$20,000	1
25588	Blueprint Employment and Training Incorporated	Logan	\$20,000	1	\$0	0	\$20,000	1
25826	ST VINCENT DE PAUL SOCIETY QUEENSLAND	Brisbane	\$20,000	1	\$0	0	\$20,000	1
26745	SISTERS INSIDE INC	Brisbane	\$160,000	8	\$0	0	\$160,000	8
26774	Connections Inc.	Moreton Bay	\$40,000	2	\$0	0	\$40,000	2
26912	GIDARJIL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED	Bundaberg	\$60,000	3	\$0	0	\$60,000	3
27959	ROYAL SOCIETY FOR THE PREVENTION OF CRUELTY TO ANIMALS (QUEENSLAND) LIMITED	Brisbane	\$40,000	2	\$0	0	\$40,000	2
28045	YOURTOWN	Brisbane	\$100,000	5	\$0	0	\$100,000	5
28240	Brisbane Broncos Rugby League Club Limited	Brisbane	\$320,000	16	\$0	0	\$320,000	16
28536	Active Queenslanders Industry Alliance Limited	Brisbane	\$20,000	1	\$0	0	\$20,000	1
28659	Institute for Urban Indigenous Health Ltd	Brisbane	\$620,000	31	\$0	0	\$620,000	31
28797	THE MIGRANT CENTRE ORGANISATION INC.	Gold Coast	\$120,000	6	\$0	0	\$120,000	6
28798	FSG AUSTRALIA	Gold Coast	\$200,000	10	\$0	0	\$200,000	10
28799	FIVE BRIDGES LTD	Ipswich	\$360,000	18	\$0	0	\$360,000	18
28800	New Hope Church Ltd	Toowoomba	\$40,000	2	\$0	0	\$40,000	2
28801	THE PHARMACY GUILD OF AUSTRALIA	Brisbane	\$40,000	2	\$0	0	\$40,000	2
28802	MARIST YOUTH CARE LIMITED	Brisbane	\$60,000	3	\$0	0	\$60,000	3
28803	MACKAY CHRISTIAN FAMILY	Mackay	\$40,000	2	\$0	0	\$40,000	2

			2016-17	2016-17 to 2023-24		2024-25		TOTAL	
App ID	Organisation	LGA	Funds	Allocation	Funds	Allocation	Funds	Allocation	
28804	THE CENTRE FOR WOMEN & CO. LTD	Logan	\$80,000	4	\$0	0	\$80,000	4	
28805	Church of Christ Nambour-Solutions Inc.	Sunshine Coast	\$40,000	2	\$0	0	\$40,000	2	
28806	Better Together Assoc Inc	Moreton Bay	\$20,000	1	\$0	0	\$20,000	1	
28807	RIVERVIEW NEIGHBOURHOOD HOUSE ASSOCIATION INC	lpswich	\$40,000	2	\$0	0	\$40,000	2	
28808	ALL ABOUT LIVING LTD	Brisbane	\$540,000	27	\$120,000	6	\$660,000	33	
28809	SUNNYKIDS LTD	Sunshine Coast	\$200,000	10	\$0	0	\$200,000	10	
28810	Teens Take Control Inc.	Sunshine Coast	\$40,000	2	\$0	0	\$40,000	2	
28812	CYSTIC FIBROSIS QUEENSLAND LIMITED	Brisbane	\$60,000	3	\$0	0	\$60,000	3	
28813	Community Information Support Services Ltd	Brisbane	\$340,000	17	\$0	0	\$340,000	17	
28814	MEALS ON WHEELS (WESTERN SUBURBS) INC	Brisbane	\$120,000	6	\$0	0	\$120,000	6	
28815	Canefields Clubhouse Beenleigh Inc	Logan	\$220,000	11	\$0	0	\$220,000	11	
28816	NORTHSIDE SKILLS TRAINING PROJECT INC	Brisbane	\$180,000	9	\$0	0	\$180,000	9	
28817	LIFE CHURCH BRISBANE LTD	Brisbane	\$20,000	1	\$0	0	\$20,000	1	
28818	MOUNT MORGAN PROMOTION AND DEVELOPMENT	Rockhampton	\$20,000	1	\$0	0	\$20,000	1	
28819	YWCA AUSTRALIA	Toowoomba	\$60,000	3	\$0	0	\$60,000	3	
28820	The trustee for Mandandanji Charitable Trust	Maranoa	\$20,000	1	\$0	0	\$20,000	1	
28821	SevGen Indigenous Corporation	Sunshine Coast	\$200,000	10	\$0	0	\$200,000	10	
28822	HGT AUSTRALIA LIMITED	Gold Coast	\$40,000	2	\$0	0	\$40,000	2	
28823	Twin Rivers Community Care Limited	Logan	\$180,000	9	\$20,000	1	\$200,000	10	
28824	GOLDEN WEST APPRENTICESHIPS LIMITED	Maranoa	\$240,000	12	\$0	0	\$240,000	12	
28825	Christian Youth Council	Gold Coast	\$320,000	16	\$0	0	\$320,000	16	
28826	WPCGROUP LTD	Brisbane	\$20,000	1	\$0	0	\$20,000	1	
28827	THE BUSY GROUP LTD	Gold Coast	\$140,000	7	\$0	0	\$140,000	7	
28828	ECOLLABORATION LTD.	Sunshine Coast	\$520,000	26	\$40,000	2	\$560,000	28	
28829	Motorcycling Queensland	Ipswich	\$20,000	1	\$0	0	\$20,000	1	
28830	APPRENTICESHIPS QUEENSLAND LIMITED	Ipswich	\$320,000	16	\$0	0	\$320,000	16	
28831	FAR NORTH COMMUNITY COLLEGE LTD	Douglas	\$20,000	1	\$0	0	\$20,000	1	
28832	Professional Services Collective Co-op Ltd	Brisbane	\$240,000	12	\$0	0	\$240,000	12	
28833	The Pyjama Foundation Ltd	Brisbane	\$60,000	3	\$0	0	\$60,000	3	
28834	NORTH QUEENSLAND COMBINED WOMENS SERVICES INCORPORATED	Townsville	\$60,000	3	\$0	0	\$60,000	3	
28835	Australian Brick & Blocklaying Training Foundation Limited	Brisbane	\$20,000	1	\$0	0	\$20,000	1	
28836	MULTISKILL CENTRE LTD	Cloncurry	\$180,000	9	\$0	0	\$180,000	9	
28837	BASE SERVICES INC	Toowoomba	\$100,000	5	\$0	0	\$100,000	5	
28838	Mareeba Community Centre Incorporated	Mareeba	\$100,000	5	\$20,000	1	\$120,000	6	
28841	TOOWOOMBA CITY CARE INC	Toowoomba	\$60,000	3	\$0	0	\$60,000	3	

		Tarraning arra			2024-25		TOTAL	
App ID	Organisation	LGA	2016-17 to 2023-24 Funds Allocation				Funds	AL Allocation
28842	GEORGE STREET NEIGHBOURHOOD CENTRE ASSOCIATION INC	Mackay	\$20,000	1	\$0	0	\$20,000	1
28843	Gold Coast Christian and Community Broadcasting Association Limited	Gold Coast	\$40,000	2	\$0 \$0	0	\$40,000	2
28844	SEED FOUNDATION AUSTRALIA LIMITED	Townsville	\$20,000	1	\$20,000	1	\$40,000	2
28846	MACKAY CHRISTIAN COLLEGES LTD	Mackay	\$20,000	1	\$0	0	\$20,000	1
28847	Elfin House Community Child Care Centre Inc	Rockhampton	\$40,000	2	\$0	0	\$40,000	2
28849	We Care 2 Inc.	Fraser Coast	\$40,000	2	\$20,000	1	\$60,000	3
28556	Karumba Childrens Centre	Carpentaria	\$60,000	3	\$0	0	\$60,000	3
28850	TOOWOOMBA REGIONAL GROUP APPRENTICESHIP COMPANY PTY. LIMITED	Toowoomba	\$40,000	2	\$0	0	\$40,000	2
25657	ABORIGINAL AND TORRES STRAIT ISLANDER COMMUNITY HEALTH SERVICE BRISBANE	Brisbane	\$140,000	7	\$0	0	\$140,000	7
28852	KALYAN YOUTH SERVICE INC	Mackay	\$20,000	1	\$0	0	\$20,000	1
28851	Oldies Angels Inc.	Bundaberg	\$40,000	2	\$0	0	\$40,000	2
25526	THE HERVEY BAY NEIGHBOURHOOD CENTRE INCORPORATED	Fraser Coast	\$140,000	7	\$0	0	\$140,000	7
25263	The Trustee for THE SALVATION ARMY (QLD) PROPERTY TRUST	Bundaberg	\$40,000	2	\$40,000	2	\$80,000	4
25314	RESOURCE INDUSTRY NETWORK CO-OP LTD	Mackay	\$20,000	1	\$20,000	1	\$40,000	2
26654	Communify Queensland Ltd	Brisbane	\$20,000	1	\$0	0	\$20,000	1
28854	Kyabra Community Association inc	Brisbane	\$20,000	1	\$0	0	\$20,000	1
25487	MACKAY & DISTRICT ABORIGINAL & ISLANDER MEDIA ASSOCIATION LIMITED	Mackay	\$20,000	1	\$0	0	\$20,000	1
26662	SKILL CENTRED QUEENSLAND INC	Gympie	\$100,000	5	\$0	0	\$100,000	5
28855	IFYS Limited	Sunshine Coast	\$20,000	1	\$0	0	\$20,000	1
28856	TOWNSVILLE INTERCULTURAL CENTRE LTD	Townsville	\$20,000	1	\$0	0	\$20,000	1
25241	Gladstone Area Group Apprentices Limited	Gladstone	\$80,000	4	\$0	0	\$80,000	4
25501	THE BAPTIST UNION OF QUEENSLAND - CARINITY	lpswich	\$20,000	1	\$0	0	\$20,000	1
28857	Ability Enterprises Ltd	Toowoomba	\$20,000	1	\$0	0	\$20,000	1
28858	Rivers of Life Christian Church (International) Limited	lpswich	\$40,000	2	\$0	0	\$40,000	2
28859	Energy Skills Queensland Inc	Brisbane	\$40,000	2	\$0	0	\$40,000	2
28861	Emerge Toowoomba Inc	Toowoomba	\$40,000	2	\$0	0	\$40,000	2
28862	Australian Spatial Analytics Ltd	Brisbane	\$120,000	6	\$0	0	\$120,000	6
28863	SHELTER HOUSING ACTION CAIRNS ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED	Cairns	\$20,000	1	\$0	0	\$20,000	1
28866	RAVENSHOE COMMUNITY CENTRE INC	Tablelands	\$20,000	1	\$0	0	\$20,000	1
28867	PRESTIGE STAFFING SOLUTIONS LTD	Gold Coast	\$80,000	4	\$0	0	\$80,000	4
28868	BETTER TOGETHER COMMUNITY SUPPORT INC.	Tablelands	\$20,000	1	\$0	0	\$20,000	1
25431	Townsville & District Rugby Union Incorporated	Townsville	\$120,000	6	\$0	0	\$120,000	6
28869	Ngoonbi Community Services Indigenous Corporation	Mareeba	\$60,000	3	\$0	0	\$60,000	3
28870	Douglas Shire Community Services Association LTd	Douglas	\$20,000	1	\$0	0	\$20,000	1
28872	COOKTOWN DISTRICT COMMUNITY CENTRE LIMITED	Cook	\$20,000	1	\$0	0	\$20,000	1

			2016-17 to 2023-24		2024-25		TOTAL	
App ID	Organisation	LGA	Funds	Allocation	Funds	Allocation	Funds	Allocation
25412	Pine Rivers Catchment Assn Inc	Moreton Bay	\$20,000	1	\$0	0	\$20,000	1
28873	BUDA DJI ABORIGINAL DEVELOPMENT ASSOCIATION ABORIGINAL CORPORATION	Mareeba	\$20,000	1	\$0	0	\$20,000	1
28860	Awesome Women in Construction Inc.	Ipswich	\$20,000	1	\$0	0	\$20,000	1
26020	THE ROMAN CATHOLIC TRUST CORPORATION FOR THE DIOCESE OF CAIRNS	Cairns	\$40,000	2	\$0	0	\$40,000	2
28437	Tivoli Social Enterprises Limited	Ipswich	\$80,000	4	\$0	0	\$80,000	4
28876	Food Connect Foundation Limited	Brisbane	\$20,000	1	\$0	0	\$20,000	1
25340	Wesley Mission Queensland	Brisbane	\$400,000	20	\$0	0	\$400,000	20
28877	Vision Australia Limited	Brisbane	\$20,000	1	\$0	0	\$20,000	1
28879	Bayside Transformations Limited	Fraser Coast	\$20,000	1	\$0	0	\$20,000	1
28880	Strong Women Talking - Marigurim Mubi Yangu Aboriginal & Torres Strait Islanders Corporation	Brisbane	\$20,000	1	\$0	0	\$20,000	1
25401	Indigenous Wellbeing Centre Ltd	Bundaberg	\$160,000	8	\$0	0	\$160,000	8
28881	The Child Writes Fund Limited	Toowoomba	\$20,000	1	\$0	0	\$20,000	1
28882	PINE RIVERS CABOOLTURE & REDCLIFFE GROUP TRAINING SCHEME INC	Moreton Bay	\$120,000	6	\$20,000	1	\$140,000	7
28883	Toowoomba Hospital Foundation	Toowoomba	\$40,000	2	\$0	0	\$40,000	2
28885	Jumbun Limited	Cassowary Coast	\$300,000	15	\$0	0	\$300,000	15
28878	PORT DOUGLAS COMMUNITY SERVICE NETWORK INC	Douglas	\$40,000	2	\$0	0	\$40,000	2
28884	KURANDA INFORMATION AND SUPPORT CENTRE ASSOCIATION INC	Mareeba	\$20,000	1	\$0	0	\$20,000	1
28886	Goodna Street Life Inc.	Ipswich	\$40,000	2	\$0	0	\$40,000	2
28887	Gunggandji-Mandingalbay Yidinji Peoples PBC Aboriginal Corporation RNTBC	Yarrabah	\$140,000	7	\$0	0	\$140,000	7
28400	Younity Community Services LTd	Moreton Bay	\$20,000	1	\$0	0	\$20,000	1
28889	Meals on Wheels North West Inc	Brisbane	\$20,000	1	\$0	0	\$20,000	1
28890	Sunrise Way Rehabilitation Limited	Toowoomba	\$60,000	3	\$0	0	\$60,000	3
28888	Bamaga Enterprises Limited	Northern Peninsula Area	\$40,000	2	\$0	0	\$40,000	2
28891	Mount Gravatt Community Centre Inc	Brisbane	\$20,000	1	\$0	0	\$20,000	1
28892	Women's Health and Equality Queensland Ltd	Brisbane	\$20,000	1	\$0	0	\$20,000	1
28893	Churches of Christ Queensland	Sunshine Coast	\$400,000	20	\$0	0	\$400,000	20
26938	Gladstone Engineering Alliance Inc	Gladstone	\$20,000	1	\$0	0	\$20,000	1
28894	Wugu Nyambil Limited	Yarrabah	\$300,000	15	\$0	0	\$300,000	15
26915	Multicultural Communities Council Gold Coast Limited	Gold Coast	\$20,000	1	\$0	0	\$20,000	1
25485	Barung Ladncare Assn Inc	Sunshine Coast	\$40,000	2	\$20,000	1	\$60,000	3
28895	Wynnum Manly Employment and Training Assoc Inc	Brisbane	\$20,000	1	\$0	0	\$20,000	1
28897	Caloundra Chamber of Commerce & Industry Inc	Sunshine Coast	\$20,000	1	\$0	0	\$20,000	1
28896	Bay Islands Community Services Inc	Redland	\$20,000	1	\$0	0	\$20,000	1
25507	Goodness Enterprises Ltd	lpswich	\$0	0	\$120,000	6	\$120,000	6

			2016-17 to 2023-24		2024-25		TOTAL	
App ID	Organisation	LGA	Funds	Allocation	Funds	Allocation	Funds	Allocation
28899	Stepping Black Indigenous Corporation Australia	Bundaberg	\$0	0	\$20,000	1	\$20,000	1
25454	Gympie & District Landcarte Group Incorporated	Gympie	\$0	0	\$40,000	2	\$40,000	2
28901	MARYBOROUGH ABORIGINAL CORPORATION FOR HOUSING AND CULTURAL DEVELOPMENT	Fraser Coast	\$0	0	\$20,000	1	\$20,000	1
28900	Cape York Solutions Limited	Cairns	\$0	0	\$40,000	2	\$40,000	2
28898	Briibie Island Rd Saddle Club Inc	Moreton Bay	\$0	0	\$20,000	1	\$20,000	1
27475	Peace Lutheran Church t/as Anuha	Lockyer Valley	\$0	0	\$20,000	1	\$20,000	1
28902	Gladstone Chamber of Commerce & Industry Inc	Gladstone	\$0	0	\$20,000	1	\$20,000	1
	146 Organisations		\$13,760,000	688	\$680,000	34	\$14,440,000	722

Note:

1. Data current as at 31 October 2024